

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 13, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JANUARY 13, 2021
1416-1537D (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC	\$120,814.89
2) RAZER LLC	\$144,923.68
3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	\$154,950.00
4) DL GLOVER, INC.	\$180,206.00
5) PRIME TREES INC.	\$166,956.00
6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$187,665.00
7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$191,616.00
8) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.	\$246,690.00
9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$374,164.14

CALENDAR DAYS - 50/60

Amanda Carriage

I, Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Amanda Carriage
1/15/20

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC		2) RAZER LLC		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$3,763.00	\$3,160.92	\$4,940.00	\$4,149.60	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.58	\$3,763.00	\$2,182.54	\$4,940.00	\$2,865.20	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,299.00	\$1,299.00	\$142.15	\$142.15	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$13,842.46		\$14,356.95		\$16,300.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$3,694.00	\$3,102.96	\$4,940.00	\$4,149.60	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$3,102.96		\$4,149.60		\$4,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.59	\$3,763.00	\$2,220.17	\$4,940.00	\$2,914.60	\$5,000.00	\$2,950.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$3,763.00	\$1,693.35	\$4,940.00	\$2,223.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$3,913.52		\$5,137.60		\$5,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC		2) RAZER LLC		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$3,763.00	\$7,601.26	\$4,940.00	\$9,978.80	\$5,000.00	\$10,100.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.97	\$3,763.00	\$3,650.11	\$4,940.00	\$4,791.80	\$5,000.00	\$4,850.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,299.00	\$1,299.00	\$255.71	\$255.71	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$23,350.37		\$25,826.31		\$29,750.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$3,694.00	\$7,461.88	\$4,940.00	\$9,978.80	\$5,000.00	\$10,100.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$7,461.88		\$9,978.80		\$10,100.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.02	\$3,763.00	\$3,838.26	\$4,940.00	\$5,038.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.31	\$3,763.00	\$19,981.53	\$4,940.00	\$26,231.40	\$5,000.00	\$26,550.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$23,819.79		\$31,270.20		\$31,650.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTORS PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$3,763.00	\$6,020.80	\$4,940.00	\$7,904.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416 1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC		2) RAZER LLC		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS. (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.04	\$3,763.00	\$3,913.52	\$4,940.00	\$5,137.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00	\$256.42	\$256.42	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$23,872.32	\$25,898.02			\$29,100.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS. (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$3,694.00	\$5,910.40	\$4,940.00	\$7,904.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$5,910.40	\$7,904.00			\$8,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS. (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.48	\$3,763.00	\$5,569.24	\$4,940.00	\$7,311.20	\$5,000.00	\$7,400.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS. (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.65	\$3,763.00	\$9,971.95	\$4,940.00	\$13,091.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,250.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$15,541.19	\$20,402.20			\$20,650.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$13,842.46		\$14,356.95		\$16,300.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$3,102.96		\$4,149.80		\$4,200.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$3,913.52		\$5,137.80		\$5,200.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$23,350.37		\$25,826.31		\$29,750.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$7,461.88		\$9,978.80		\$10,100.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$23,819.79		\$31,270.20		\$31,650.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$23,872.32		\$25,898.02		\$29,100.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$5,910.40		\$7,904.00		\$8,000.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$15,541.19		\$20,402.20		\$20,650.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$120,814.89		\$144,923.88		\$164,950.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DL GLOVER, INC.		5) PRIME TREES INC		6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$5,600.00	\$4,704.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,704.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,460.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.58	\$5,600.00	\$3,248.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,248.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,770.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$15,402.00	\$17,652.00		\$18,930.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$5,600.00	\$4,704.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,704.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,460.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$4,704.00	\$4,704.00		\$5,460.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.59	\$5,600.00	\$3,304.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,304.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,835.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$5,600.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,520.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,925.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$5,824.00	\$5,824.00		\$6,760.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DL GLOVER, INC.		5) PRIME TREES INC.		6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$5,600.00	\$11,312.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,312.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,130.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.97	\$5,600.00	\$5,432.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,432.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,305.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$27,784.00		\$30,044.00		\$32,735.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$5,600.00	\$11,312.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,312.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,130.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$11,312.00		\$11,312.00		\$13,130.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.02	\$5,600.00	\$5,712.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,712.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,630.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.31	\$5,600.00	\$29,736.00	\$5,600.00	\$29,736.00	\$6,500.00	\$34,515.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$35,448.00		\$35,448.00		\$41,145.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTORS PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$5,600.00	\$8,960.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,960.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,400.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) DL GLOVER, INC.		5) PRIME TREES INC.		6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.04	\$5,600.00	\$5,824.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,824.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,760.00
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$27,634.00		\$29,884.00		\$32,260.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$5,600.00	\$8,960.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,960.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,400.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$8,960.00		\$8,960.00		\$10,400.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.48	\$5,600.00	\$8,288.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,288.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,620.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.65	\$5,600.00	\$14,840.00	\$5,600.00	\$14,840.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,225.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$23,128.00		\$23,128.00		\$26,845.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$15,402.00		\$17,652.00		\$18,930.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$4,704.00		\$4,704.00		\$5,460.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$5,824.00		\$5,824.00		\$6,760.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$27,794.00		\$30,044.00		\$32,735.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$11,312.00		\$11,312.00		\$13,130.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$35,448.00		\$35,448.00		\$41,145.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$27,634.00		\$29,884.00		\$32,260.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$8,960.00		\$8,960.00		\$10,400.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$23,128.00		\$23,128.00		\$26,845.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$180,208.00		\$166,956.00		\$187,685.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		8) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$6,600.00	\$5,544.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$14,214.00	\$11,939.76
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.58	\$6,600.00	\$3,828.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,220.00	\$14,214.00	\$8,244.12
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$18,022.00		\$22,480.00		\$32,883.88
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.84	\$6,600.00	\$5,544.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$14,214.00	\$11,939.76
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$5,544.00		\$7,560.00		\$11,939.76
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.59	\$6,600.00	\$3,894.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,310.00	\$14,214.00	\$8,386.26
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$6,600.00	\$2,970.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$14,214.00	\$6,396.30
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS – DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36) SUBTOTAL:					\$6,864.00		\$9,360.00		\$14,782.56
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		8) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$6,600.00	\$13,332.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,180.00	\$14,214.00	\$28,712.28
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.97	\$6,600.00	\$6,402.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,730.00	\$14,214.00	\$13,787.58
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$34,834.00		\$41,210.00		\$58,799.86
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.02	\$6,600.00	\$13,332.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,180.00	\$14,214.00	\$28,712.28
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$13,332.00		\$18,180.00		\$28,712.28
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.02	\$6,600.00	\$6,732.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,180.00	\$14,214.00	\$14,498.28
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.31	\$6,600.00	\$35,046.00	\$9,000.00	\$47,790.00	\$14,214.00	\$75,476.34
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37) SUBTOTAL:					\$41,778.00		\$56,970.00		\$89,974.62
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTORS PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281 499 4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,600.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$6,600.00	\$10,560.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,214.00	\$22,742.40

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 36, 37 AND 38
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 13, 2021
 1416-1537D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		8) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		9) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.04	\$6,800.00	\$6,864.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$14,214.00	\$14,782.56
4	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$33,424.00		\$39,360.00		\$55,824.96
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.6	\$6,600.00	\$10,560.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,214.00	\$22,742.40
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$10,560.00		\$14,400.00		\$22,742.40
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.48	\$6,600.00	\$9,768.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,320.00	\$14,214.00	\$21,036.72
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA PLANTATION DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.85	\$6,600.00	\$17,490.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,850.00	\$14,214.00	\$37,667.10
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38) SUBTOTAL:					\$27,258.00		\$37,170.00		\$58,703.82
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$18,022.00		\$22,480.00		\$32,883.88
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$5,544.00		\$7,560.00		\$11,939.76
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 36)					\$6,864.00		\$9,360.00		\$14,782.56
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$34,834.00		\$41,210.00		\$58,799.88
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$13,332.00		\$18,180.00		\$28,712.28
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 37)					\$41,778.00		\$56,970.00		\$89,974.62
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - WS&D ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$33,424.00		\$39,360.00		\$55,824.96
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - PAVING ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$10,560.00		\$14,400.00		\$22,742.40
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - DEVELOPER ITEMS (SECTION 38)					\$27,258.00		\$37,170.00		\$58,703.82
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$191,616.00		\$246,690.00		\$374,164.14